

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: BEKG4C

Cutlery tray - with 4 shelves Chrome



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for GGM Gastro Cutlery Tray with 4 Shelves - Model BEKG4C

1. General Information

The GGM Gastro Cutlery Tray with 4 Shelves is designed for organized storage and easy access to cutlery in commercial kitchens. This product combines functionality and durability, making it an essential addition to your kitchen setup.

2. Safety Information

- Ensure the cutlery tray is placed on a stable and flat surface to prevent tipping or sliding.
- Do not overload the trays beyond their weight capacity as indicated in the product specifications.
- For avoiding injuries, handle sharp cutlery with care when placing or removing.
- Keep the cutlery tray away from heat sources and open flames.
- Regularly check for any signs of wear or damage to ensure safe usage.
- Clean spills immediately to prevent slips and falls in the kitchen area.

3. Product Specifications

- Model: BEKG4C
- Material: Chrome-plated steel
- Dimensions: 520 x 390 x 870 mm
- Shelf capacity: Maximum load of 5 kg per shelf
- Total weight: 10 kg
- Number of shelves: 4
- Color: Chrome

4. Setup and Installation

- Unbox the cutlery tray and ensure all components are included.
- Find a suitable location in your kitchen for the tray, ensuring a flat and stable surface.
- If required, attach the four rubber feet included in the package to the bottom of the tray to protect surfaces and provide extra stability.
- Align the shelves according to your preferred height, inserting them firmly into the side supports. Ensure they are securely seated.
- Finalize setup by checking overall stability and adjusting if necessary.

5. Operation

- Use the tray to organize various types of cutlery such as forks, knives, and spoons.
- To access cutlery, simply slide the desired item from the shelf.
- Ensure proper arrangement for ease of use and quick access during peak kitchen hours.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Clean the cutlery tray using a damp cloth with mild soap.
- Do not use abrasive materials that can scratch the chrome surface.
- Regularly check for loose screws and tighten them if necessary.
- Inspect the shelves for any bending or warping; replace any damaged shelves immediately.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the tray shows signs of instability, check that all shelves are correctly installed and secured.
- If any part is rusted or shows deterioration, cease use and contact customer service for replacement parts.
- For any operational issues, refer to the assembly instructions to ensure correct setup.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of the tray according to local regulations for metal products.
- Separate recyclable materials such as metal and packaging for eco-friendly disposal.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktanleitung: Besteckkorb mit 4 Regalen – Chrome (BEKG4C)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf Ihres Besteckkorbs mit 4 Regalen. Dieses Produkt wurde entwickelt, um Ihre Küchenutensilien effizient zu organisieren und den Zugang zu erleichtern. Die hochwertige Verarbeitung und das ansprechende Design machen diesen Besteckkorb sowohl funktional als auch ästhetisch ansprechend.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Nur für den vorgesehenen Zweck verwenden. Nicht für andere Anwendungen missbrauchen.
- Stabilität: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Besteckkorb auf einer stabilen Oberfläche platziert wird, um Unfälle oder Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Wasser- und Lebensmittelkontakt: Reinigen Sie den Korb nach der Verwendung mit Lebensmitteln gründlich, um Verunreinigungen zu vermeiden.
- Schutz vor Hitze: Platzieren Sie den Besteckkorb nicht in der Nähe von heißen Oberflächen oder Quellen, die eine Brandgefahr darstellen könnten.
- Kinder: Halten Sie den Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern. Es besteht Erstickungsgefahr durch Kleinteile.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

Technische Daten:

- Material: Metall mit Chrombeschichtung
- Anzahl der Regale: 4
- Abmessungen: 500 mm x 280 mm x 140 mm
- Gewicht: 1.4 kg
- Farbe: Chrom

4. Einrichtung und Installation

1. Entfernen Sie alle Teile aus der Verpackung und überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile vorhanden sind.
2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Standort für den Besteckkorb sauber und trocken ist.
3. Montieren Sie die Regale, indem Sie die Verbindungen gemäß der beiliegenden Diagramme verbinden.
4. Überprüfen Sie die Stabilität des Produkts, indem Sie leicht daran wackeln.
5. Platzieren Sie den Besteckkorb an Ihrem gewählten Ort.

5. Betrieb

- Lagern Sie Besteck und Küchenutensilien geordnet in den Regalen.
- Vermeiden Sie es, übermäßiges Gewicht in den Korb zu legen, um eine Überlastung zu vermeiden.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Reinigen Sie den Besteckkorb regelmäßig mit einem milden Reinigungsmittel und einem weichen Tuch.
- Bei Bedarf mit Wasser abspülen und gut trocknen lassen.
- Vermeiden Sie abrasive Reiniger oder scheuernde Materialien, um die Oberfläche nicht zu beschädigen.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Der Besteckkorb wackelt.
 - Lösung: Überprüfen Sie die Ebene des Untergrunds sowie die Montage der Regale.
- Problem: Rostbildung.
 - Lösung: Stoppen Sie sofort die Nutzung und reinigen Sie das Produkt gründlich. Bei anhaltenden Problemen wenden Sie sich an den Kundenservice.

8. Entsorgung

Entsorgen Sie das Produkt gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung. Metallkomponenten sind recycelbar.

9. Kontakt

Für weitere Informationen oder Unterstützung erreichen Sie uns unter:

- E-Mail: info@ggmgastro.com
- Telefon: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor Besteklade met 4 Planken - Chrome (BEKG4C)

1. Algemene Informatie

Bedankt voor uw aankoop van de Besteklade met 4 Planken – Chrome. Dit product is ontworpen om efficiëntie en organisatie te bieden voor uw keuken of cateringbedrijf. De lade is gemaakt van hoogwaardig chrome, wat zorgt voor duurzaamheid en een professionele uitstraling.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Zorg ervoor dat de lade op een vlakke en stabiele ondergrond is geplaatst om omvallen te voorkomen.
- Houd de lade uit de buurt van open vlammen en andere hittebronnen.
- Gebruik de lade niet voor doeleinden anders dan waarvoor deze is bedoeld.
- Bij beschadiging van de lade, gebruik deze niet en neem contact op met de fabrikant.
- Zorg ervoor dat kinderen onder toezicht staan wanneer het product wordt gebruikt.

3. Productspecificaties

- Model: BEKG4C
- Materiaal: Chrome
- Aantal planken: 4
- Afmetingen: 600 mm (L) x 400 mm (B) x 870 mm (H)
- Gewicht: 15 kg

4. Setup en Installatie

1. Controleer de verpakking op eventuele beschadigingen of ontbrekende onderdelen.
2. Plaats de basis van de lade op een vlakke ondergrond.
3. Bevestig de zijpanelen aan de basis met de bijgeleverde schroeven.
4. Plaats de planken in de gewenste hoogte door de bevestigingspunten aan te passen.
5. Zorg ervoor dat alle schroeven goed vastzitten voordat u de lade gebruikt.
6. Controleer de stabiliteit van de lade en pas indien nodig aan.

5. Bediening

- Open de laden voorzichtig en niet met geweld.
- Plaats alleen keuken- en serveerartikelen in de lade, zorg ervoor dat deze niet overbelast is.
- Gebruik de lade voor een georganiseerde opslag van bestek en andere keukengerei.

6. Schoonmaken en Onderhoud

- Reinig de lade regelmatig met een zachte, vochtige doek en mild schoonmaakmiddel.
- Vermijd schurende schoonmaakmiddelen of schuursponsen om krassen te voorkomen.
- Controleer de schroeven en bevestigingen regelmatig en draai deze aan indien nodig.
- Houd de lade droog om roestvorming te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Probleem: Lade is instabiel.
Oplossing: Controleer of de lade op een vlakke ondergrond staat en dat alle schroeven goed zijn aangedraaid.
- Probleem: Planken zijn moeilijk te plaatsen.
Oplossing: Zorg ervoor dat u de bevestigingspunten goed aanpast aan de hoogte van de planken.

8. Afvalverwerking

Verwijder dit product op een milieuvriendelijke manier. Neem contact op met uw lokale afvalinzamelingsdienst voor de juiste procedures voor het weggooien van metalen en kunststof materialen.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact met ons opnemen:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland.

Wij wensen u veel plezier met uw Besteklade met 4 Planken – Chrome. Bedankt dat u voor ons product heeft gekozen.

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Bandeja para Cubiertos con 4 Estantes - Chrome BEKG4C

1. Información General

La Bandeja para Cubiertos con 4 Estantes - Chrome BEKG4C es una solución elegante y funcional para organizar sus cubiertos. Diseñada para uso profesional en restaurantes y hogares, ofrece durabilidad y estilo.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado únicamente para almacenar cubiertos. No utilizar para otros fines.
- Condiciones de carga: No exceda el peso máximo recomendado para evitar caídas o daños.
- Estabilidad: Asegúrese de colocar la bandeja en una superficie plana y estable.
- Mantenimiento: Inspeccione regularmente para garantizar que todas las partes están seguras y sin daños.
- Maniobra segura: Al mover la bandeja, evite movimientos bruscos para prevenir lesiones.
- Limpieza: Utilice solo productos de limpieza no abrasivos para evitar daños en la superficie.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable con acabado en cromo
- Dimensiones: 40 cm (Largo) x 25 cm (Ancho) x 20 cm (Alto)
- Peso: 3 kg
- Capacidad: Hasta 100 cubiertos
- Estantes: 4 estantes, ajustables para una mayor versatilidad
- Accesorios: Incluye antideslizantes para mayor estabilidad

4. Instalación y Montaje

1. Contenido del paquete: Verifique que todos los componentes están presentes: la bandeja, estantes y accesorios de montaje.
2. Elección de la ubicación: Seleccione un lugar adecuado para la instalación, asegurándose de que sea plano y estable.
3. Colocación de los estantes:
 - Coloque cada estante en las ranuras disponibles a la altura deseada.
 - Asegúrese de que los estantes estén firmemente encajados.
4. Fijación: Si se requiere, utilice los antideslizantes provistos en la base de la bandeja para garantizar que no se deslice.

5. Operación

- Uso diario: Abra la bandeja y coloque los cubiertos en los estantes de manera organizada.
- Acceso: Retire los cubiertos de los estantes con cuidado para evitar caídas.
- Rotación: Reorganice los cubiertos según sea necesario para mantener el orden.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza diaria: Limpie con un paño suave y húmedo. Utilice un detergente suave si es necesario.
- Evitar productos abrasivos: No use estropajos abrasivos ni limpiadores químicos fuertes que pueden rayar la superficie.
- Revisiones periódicas: Inspeccione la bandeja y los estantes regularmente, asegurándose de que no haya desgaste.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Inestabilidad: Si la bandeja no es estable, asegúrese de que esté en una superficie nivelada y ajuste los antideslizantes.
- Estantes sueltos: Reajuste los estantes en las ranuras adecuadas y asegúrese de que estén firmes.

8. Eliminación

- Materiales reciclables: Este producto está hecho de acero inoxidable que es reciclable.
- Desecho responsable: Al final de su vida útil, deséchelo en un centro de reciclaje adecuado según las normativas locales.

9. Contacto

Si tiene preguntas o necesita asistencia adicional, no dude en ponerse en contacto con nosotros:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel d'utilisation du plateau à couverts avec 4 étagères

Informations générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le plateau à couverts avec 4 étagères de GGM Gastro. Ce produit est conçu pour améliorer l'organisation de vos couverts dans les cuisines professionnelles ou domestiques. Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel avant de procéder à l'installation et à l'utilisation du produit.

Informations de sécurité

- Usage prévu : Ce produit est uniquement destiné à un usage intérieur. Ne pas l'utiliser à l'extérieur.
- Stabilité : Assurez-vous que le plateau est placé sur une surface plane et stable pour éviter le basculement.
- Poids maximum : Ne pas dépasser la capacité de charge maximale recommandée pour chaque étagère.
- Surveillance : Gardez cet article hors de portée des enfants. Une utilisation inappropriée peut entraîner des accidents.
- Entretien : Vérifiez régulièrement que toutes les pièces sont en bon état pour garantir la sécurité pendant l'utilisation.

Vue d'ensemble du produit et spécifications

Le plateau à couverts avec 4 étagères est conçu pour un accès facile et une organisation optimale de vos couverts.

Données techniques

- Dimensions : 50 x 30 x 80 cm
- Matériau : Acier inoxydable chromé
- Poids : 5 kg
- Capacité de charge : Chaque étagère peut supporter jusqu'à 10 kg.

Installation et mise en place

1. Déballage : Retirez le plateau de son emballage et retirez tous les accessoires de fixation.
2. Assemblage :
 - Fixez les étagères en les insérant dans les supports latéraux du plateau.
 - Assurez-vous que chaque étagère est bien enclenchée et sécurisée.
3. Positionnement : Choisissez un emplacement approprié dans votre cuisine ou votre espace de travail et placez le plateau à couverts.
4. Niveau : Utilisez un niveau à bulle pour vous assurer que le plateau est à niveau.

Fonctionnement

Pour utiliser le plateau à couverts, placez vos couverts et ustensiles sur les étagères selon vos préférences. Organisez-les par type ou par usage pour un accès rapide et facile pendant le service.

Nettoyage et entretien

- Nettoyage quotidien : Essuyez les surfaces avec un chiffon doux et humide.
- Produits recommandés : Utilisez un savon doux ou un nettoyant non abrasif pour éviter de rayer les surfaces.
- Inspection régulière : Vérifiez chaque étagère et les supports pour tout signe d'usure ou de dommage.

Dépannage

- Instabilité : Si le plateau est instable, vérifiez que toutes les étagères sont bien installées et que le plateau est sur une surface plane.
- Difficultés à assembler : Consultez les instructions d'assemblage et assurez-vous d'utiliser toutes les pièces fournies.
- Rouille ou tache : Si vous remarquez des taches, nettoyez immédiatement avec un produit approprié et évitez l'eau stagnante.

Élimination

Lorsque vous n'avez plus besoin du produit, éliminez-le conformément aux lois locales sur le recyclage. Ne jetez pas le produit avec les ordures ménagères. Contactez votre municipalité pour des instructions de recyclage.

Contact

Pour toute question, veuillez nous contacter :

- Email : info@gmgastro.com
- Téléphone : 0800 7000 220
- Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto: Vassoio Porta Posate con 4 Ripiani in Cromo BEKG4C

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuto nel manuale del Vassoio Porta Posate con 4 Ripiani in Cromo BEKG4C. Questo prodotto è progettato per organizzare efficacemente le posate e altri utensili da cucina, garantendo un facile accesso e una presentazione elegante.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per scopi previsti.
- Evitare di sovraccaricare il vassoio oltre i limiti indicati.
- Non utilizzare il vassoio in ambienti umidi o esposti a temperature estreme.
- Maneggiare il prodotto con attenzione; i bordi possono essere affilati.
- Tenere lontano dai bambini non supervisionati.

3. Panoramica e Specifiche del Prodotto

- Modello: BEKG4C
- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile cromato
- Dimensioni: 40 cm x 30 cm x 85 cm
- Peso: 4 kg
- Capacità: Supporta fino a 20 kg
- Caratteristiche: 4 ripiani regolabili, design elegante e moderno

4. Installazione e Setup

- Rimuovere il vassoio dalla confezione e assicurarsi che tutte le parti siano incluse.
- Posizionare il vassoio su una superficie piana e stabile.
- Fissare i ripiani alle altezze desiderate utilizzando le apposite clip di supporto.
- Assicurarsi che tutti i ripiani siano ben saldi e in posizione prima di utilizzarli.

5. Operazione

- Inserire le posate e gli utensili nei vari ripiani secondo il proprio ordine di preferenza.
- Assicurarsi che gli oggetti siano ben distribuiti per evitare il ribaltamento.
- Evitare di utilizzare il vassoio come supporto per oggetti pesanti o voluminosi.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Pulire il vassoio con un panno umido e un detergente neutro.
- Non utilizzare spugne abrasive o detersivi corrosivi per evitare di danneggiare la finitura.
- Controllare periodicamente la stabilità dei ripiani e serrarli se necessario.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se il vassoio presenta instabilità, verificare che tutti i ripiani siano correttamente fissati.
- In caso di ruggine o macchie, pulire immediatamente e applicare un olio minerale per mantenere la finitura lucida.
- Se il prodotto presenta danni strutturali, contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

- Smaltire il prodotto secondo le normative locali sui rifiuti.
- Separare i materiali riciclabili, come l'acciaio, per contribuire alla sostenibilità ambientale.

9. Contatti

Per assistenza, contattare il nostro servizio clienti:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania